Jared Sibrava  | +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
1
M9547 Series
16 Channels, 200A, Power Distribution Unit16 Channels, 200A, Power Distribution Unit
• User defined maximum current per channel
– Current Limit Protection
• Large capacitance charge capability

Paralleling Outputs Outputs can be paralleled to achieve one common channel with
large current limit
HOW TO ORDER:
Part Number CF-02EM9547 16 Channels, 200A, Power
Distribution Unit
CF-02EM9547 Standard Configuration Output Ratings:
Output Current Rating Output Current Rating
1 30 9 15
2 30 10 15
3 15 11 7.5
4 30 12 15
5 15 13 30
6 15 14 15
7 15 15 30
8 15 16 30
Jared Sibrava  | +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
3
Environment
Ambient
Temperature
Non-operating ambient : -55°C to +125°C
Operating : -55°C to + 85°C. (at baseplate)
Humidity DO-160G, section 6.3.2, Category B
Salt-fog Per MIL-STD-810H, Method 509.7
Altitude MIL-STD-810H, Method 500.6
Procedures I – Storage/Air transport: up to 70,000 ft.
(non-operational)
Procedure II – Operation/Air Carriage: up to 50,000 ft.
(operational)
Mechanical
Shock
Saw-tooth, 40 g peak, 11 ms.
Vibration MIL-STD-810H Method 514.8
Category 7: Aircraft – Jet, IAW figure C-6, 13.7grams, 1
hour per axis.
Category 24: Minimum integrity, IAW figure E-3, 7.7 grams, 1
hour per axis
EMI
MIL-STD-461G CE101, CE102, CS101 CS114 (10 kHz to 400 MHz, Curve
#5), CS115, CS116, RE101, RE102 (Fixed wing external),
RS101 and RS103 (2 MHz to 18 GHz 50 V/m). Al tests are at
full load and in accordance with the provisions of MIL-STD-
461G – with shielded signals
MTBF 78,000 hours, calculated per MIL-STD-217F N2 at +85 °C at baseplate, Ground
Fixed
Weight 8.8 lb. (4kg)
Connectors
Control &
Indication
Ethernet 100Base-TX fast ethernet. Communication through simple UDP
messages. IP can be static or dynamic.
Discrete Inputs Three inputs for functionality control:
DCI – Enables a Macro.
RAT – Resets all tripped channels.
WP – Write protect for the non-volatile RAM.
Discrete Output Has one fault indication
Measurements Input and outputs voltages
Outputs current
Device Temperature
Jared Sibrava  |  +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
4
Default settings for -100 from factory and after ERASE_DATA command:
• Static IP mode
• Static IP address: 192.168.0.51
• OVERLOAD current limits set to channel maximum values.
• Short-circuit current limit set to 125A for 30A channels, 80A for 15A channels, 40A for 7.5A
channel
• All channels off
• No Groups
• DCI is empty
PIN ASSIGNMENT